HQ 系列 / HQ SERIES
紧凑小体积型插芯 / Compact Series
10-01
H
Q
-0
0
2

With Grip
SW-2x40 09990000363
描述 Description 型号 Type  订货号 Part Number
编码元件 Coding Element
编码 、防呆
Coding、Pokayoke
CODE-Q2 09120009922
描述 Description 型号 Type  订货号 Part Number
H
Q
V
-002/0 插
芯
 Inserts
10-05
外壳尺寸：匹配 外壳,详情请参考3A 11-05~11-11页
Hoods/Housings：size 3A,detail please find the page P11-05~P11-11
技术参数 Technical Characteristics
HQ-005/0 紧凑小体积型插芯 / Compact Series
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
5+PE
电流负载能力 Current Carrying Capacity
电流负载能力所受的限制主要来自包含接插针的接插体可承受的最大温度
THQ current carrying is limited by maximum temperature of materials for Inserts and contacts including terminals.
测试和控制过程依据 Measuring and testing techniques according to DIN EN 60512-5
工
作
电
流
[A
]
 O
p
e
ra
tin
g
 c
u
rr
e
n
t[
A
]
环境温度 Ambient temperature [℃]
规范
规范
Specifications
Specifications
16A
230V
400V
4kV
3
16A  320/500V  4kV  2
600V
10≥10 Ω
聚碳酸酯 Polycarbonate
-40℃...+125℃
V0
≥500
铜合金 Copper Alloy
镀银 Hard-Silver Plated
镀金 Hard-gold Plated
≤1mΩ
2 0.14-2.5mm
26-14
2 2.5mm
14
聚碳酸酯 Polycarbonate

CESM-1.5R
CESM-2.5R
型号 Type  订货号 Part Number
编码元件 Coding Element
编码 、防呆
Coding、Pokayoke
CODE-E 09330009954
描述 Description 型号 Type  订货号 Part Number
HQ-008/0 紧凑小体积型插芯 Compact Series      500V 16A  8+
工具 Tools
冷压钳
Crimping tool 2                                           0.5-4mm                                                                              TL02G 09990000021
     16A 冷压针 Crimp contacts TL01                                   09990000059
压接线经 Wire gauge 型号 Type  订货号 Part Number
适用类型 For 型号 Type  订货号 Part Number 退针器
Removal tool
压接线径: 0.14-0.37mm²请选择TL02冷压钳
Wire gauge: 0.14-0.37mm²please select TL02 Crimping tool
附件 Accessories
2   线规 Wire gauge(mm )
09330006109
09330006110
09330006111
H
Q
-008/0 插
芯
 Inserts
冷压连接 Crimp terminal
10-13
技术参数 Technical Characteristics
HQ-008/0 紧凑小体积型插芯 / Compact Series
DIN EN 60 664
DIN EN 61 984
8+PE
电流负载能力 Current Carrying Capacity
电流负载能力所受的限制主要来自包含接插针的接插体可承受的最大温度
THQ current carrying is limited by maximum temperature of materials for Inserts and contacts including terminals.
测试和控制过程依据 Measuring and testing techniques according to DIN EN 60512-5
工
作
电
流
[A
]
 O
p
e
ra
tin
g
 c
u
rr
e
n
t[
A
]
环境温度 Ambient temperature [℃]
规范
规范
Specifications
Specifications
16A
500V
6kV
3
16A  400/690V  6kV  2
16A  230/400V  4kV  3
600V
10≥10 Ω
聚碳酸酯 Polycarbonate
-40℃...+125℃
V0
≥500
铜合金 Copper Alloy
镀银 Hard-Silver Plated
镀金 Hard-Gold Plated
≤1mΩ
2 2 0.14-2.5mm  (部分装备情况下可达到4mm )
26-12
热塑性塑料 Hermoplastic